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SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

Frlesy Upis) ek ek vs._F zab@h » beaiy Gegimyed”
h]-01 £0. No. 1MY- I J.D. Date of Sale W /id 5/ Time of Sale _ 0700
DOCKET & RETURN s /5,00
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 1S 80
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) . | 15,00
MAILING COSTS 17,50
AOVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES i 50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) %,00
MILEAGE 15,00
POSTING HANDBILL 14,00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) 10 ECS
SHERIFF'S DEED Ze<l, 60
TRANSFER TAX FORM 2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM | G
h U Pp}? TOTAL *****************%Qt;?:;f************s NS RIRLE
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC s Ys 4e
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 15,00 |
) TOTAL SRR e R BT S T LA S S A 64 3 }f‘ [ _;;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ [0,00
RECORDER OF DEEDS 25,50
OTHER _ e
TOTAL *************************************$ -\_'_';;{;-',
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 200)  §_ 26757/
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 650,74
DELINQUENT TAXES 20 e, -
TOTAL *tt*******************t*i**i********$ Vi i)/} j (
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 200) $ 9‘/(’3:053‘
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 ' , ,
TOTA?**********************t**i**********s o ‘ifoed}
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTAL*************************************$ / f(); OO
MISCELLANEQUS : $ : _
TOTM_**-Htﬂr*t**f******t**ﬂrt*t***********s w 5‘;" "-ﬁ{} "f".ff -

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) tt***t***t**t****ss




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
THORE COURT KOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHON

(717 3495812 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 @en re-sle
C FAX; (717) 7840237 :

SHERLFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Frlest e Nabewa ) perikl v £)zabeth o Gaary Seq i higer
ne. |0 )0/ E.0. HO. )3/~ O/ J.0.
DATE OF SALE: /9/ 9/3/ @0 Ain]
BID PRICE (I:CLUDES COSTS) | s 26,000,
POUKDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ S20.,. 7

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-

MISC. COSTS | s 2399.79
TOTAL AMOUAT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 272/9.7°

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAME ( S) 0il DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): WMM :("k -3, 551 dL'_/ f{,ﬁ% /z,»\
St'u:ﬁu:»i ?)/ 4‘4»&“ ig!t"k)

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SURCHASER:

TOTAL AMounT U § Z22/9. 79
LESS DEDQSIT s 200,
DovHH PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS s 210,77




FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff : . -
: d;?do/’- E 50/
ve. : NQ. 2001-Cv-144
- BELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : QIVIL ACTION - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGEER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 321 East Second Street, Berwick, Pa
18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Elizabeth M. Gearinger
321 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Geary M. Gearinger
321 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

UNENOWN

4. Name and address cof last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNENOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNEKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

Robexrt W. Buehner, Esquire
29 East Main Street, Suite B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QOFFICE
Columbia County Courthocuse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief, I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

¥eon Poe-Haller PA I.D. #15700
Purcéll, Krug & Haller
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: September 14, 2001



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
171% NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102-23%3

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 234-1206

January 2, 2002

OFFICE QF THE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
F. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PHFA vs. Gearinger, Elizabeth & Geary
No. 2001 CV 144

Dear Sheriff.
Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,719.79 which

represents the balance of the costs in the above sale. Also encloszed
are affidavits of wvalue for the deed to be recorded. KINDLY MARK THE

WRIT WITHDRAWN.
THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA
HCOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

A gelf-addressed envelcpe iz enclosed for the recorder to return
the original deed when it is available.

PLEASE CALL OUR CFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY THE DEED
IS RECORDED. ;

Thank you for your ccooperation in this matter. Please call if

you need anything further.
Viiz/gfply YOours,
/77M

Leon P. Haller

!

LPH/ag [

Enclosure
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60-184-313 b ”w IN w “w
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET CHECK NO. CHECK DATE
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 m
NaLs7aR NE/07 /0002 5
CHECK AMOUNT Z
GME THOUSAND SEVENM HUMDRED MINETERH AND 7o/ 100 &
I AR S % Rk Ok AR OE R K . Ayrschk] 21979 -
;
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY VOID AFTER 80 DAYS P
“




LEEAACHEER 2001 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:MON. TUE, THUR & FRI :  DAM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.

PHONE:570-752-7442

GEARINGER GEARY R & ELIZABETH
321 E SECOND STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BiLL NO.
3621
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2001
s DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESE DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PEMNALTY
GENERAL 18,119 4.096 72.74 74.22 51.64
SINKING 845 15.00 15.31 16.84
LGHT 1.05 18.64 16.02 19.97]
FIRE 1.25 22.20 22 65 23.78
BORO RE 58 102.99 105.09 110.34
52.5%
The discount & penalty 23157 236.29 2
rmﬂm __“.mmOM_._ calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aot 20 June 30 June 30
for your convenience M paid on or before | 1 paid on or before if paid after
CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty  10% 5% January 1, 2002

321 E SECOND ST

PARCEL: (4A-07 -042-01,000

.08 Acres l.and 2,500
Buildings 15,619
Total Assessment 18,119

TAX NOTICE 2001 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE
BERWICK BOROUGH

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE

ASSESSMENT

DESCRIPTION

MILLE

[AHOUNT TACE

FILE COPY

INC PENALTY

REAL ESTATFE 141139

BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS MGN, TUES, THURS, FRI 9am
~4pr CLOSED WEDNESDAYS AND
HOLIDAYS.

PHONE 570-752-7442

§vm=m ¥ hiave Bean
cermpuled for your convenience. Taxes ars due
now and payabls, Prompt payment is requesied.
This tax notice must be returned with
your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE.

32,

100 58(.64

597,49

B851.74

SCHOOL PENALTY %h.. Hom

FROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ACCT,

M

A GEARINGER GEARY R & ELIZABETH

T 321 E SECOND STREET

L BERWICK PA 18603 PARCEL 04407 04201000
321 E BZCOND ST

T URTT-0222

o 0.0k BCRES

2500, 00

L5615, 00
JAaNLsRY

Criginal

THIS TAX RETURMELD
TG TCUART HOUSE:

1, zogz.



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff : oo T N
: ACO/-ED- 20/
va. : NO. 2001-CV-144
FLIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which ig attached:

321 East Second Street, Berwick, PA 184803

Principal $67,517.96
Interest S 5,712.66
{Per diem of $13.41
from 9/1/00 to 11/1/01)

Accumulated late charges S 75.48
Late charges S 264.18
{$38.71 per month to 10/00)
Escrow Deficit S 1,500.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 3,375.90
TOTAL $78,446.18%%*

*% Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Bheriff's Sale.

Dated: q,} AY I/}C‘C\ q"’\"\-\j\J 'ﬂ)f @\\Q_)

PROTHONCTARY

(SEAL)
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land_situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwaesterly corner af land of Maura
A. and Mariam Delpiano« saild rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way
iine of Second Street THENCE running along the Northerly right-~of-way
line of Second Street, South 63 degrees 29 minutes Qo seconds West,
37.00 feet to a rebar set at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mae Jones; THENCE running along the Fasterly line of land of Dorcthy Mae
Jones, North 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet ko a
rebar sab in line of land of Dorothy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R. Mattern, North 63 degrees 29 minutes 00
seconds East, 317 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpianco; THENCE running along the Westerly line
of land of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano, Scuth 26 degrees 40 minutes 07
seconds East 54,00 feet to the Dlace of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being mere fully shown as
Lat 2 on survey subdivision plat entitled: "Proposed
Subdivision/Incorporation of Properties of Michael W. and Remedios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R.
Mattern® as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. Said subdivision map recorded Pebruary 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 East Second
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles F. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1998 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff : - Fo
: (;J%TG;C-ZE'Z)~—/2?/
vs. : NO. 2001-CV-144
ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTICN - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAIL, ESTATE
FURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE QF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

paTE: {)ecenmber 13, G0 |
A0 . :
TIME: 38700 O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA CCUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal

description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

321 EAST SECOND STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which vour property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2001-Cv-144



THE NAME (8) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND GEARY R. GEARINGER

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons

and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold

mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by

the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Pistribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Commen Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER I8 A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY. '

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE TS A JUDGMENT AGATINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, ¥YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT CNCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{(570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

l. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment 1f you have a meritorious
_ defense against the person or company that has entered -judgment
against you. You may alsoc file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights menticned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution i1s attached hereto.

SHERIFF
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwesterly corner of land of Mauro
A. and Mariam Delpiano, said rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street; THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South €3 degrees 29 minutes 0g seconds West,
37.00 feet to a rebar set at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mae Jones; THENCE running along the Easterly line of land of Dorothy Mae
Jones, North 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet to a
rebar set in line of land of Dorothy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R. Mattern, North 63 degrees 29 wminutes 00
seconds East, 37 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano; THENCE running along the Wasterly line
of land of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano, South 26 degrees 40 minutes 07
seconds East 54.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being more fullvy shown as
Lot 2 on survey subhdivisiaon plat entitled: "Proposed
Subdivision/Incorporation of Properties of Michael W. and Remedios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R,
Mattern" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Asscciates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. Said subdivision map recorded February 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 East Second
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah .
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
15988 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLWVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN w. PURCFLI. TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY (1810-1952)
HOWARD B. KRUG FAX (717)234-1206 ANTHOMY DISANTO
LEONP.TTALLER E-MAIL: MTG@PKH.COM OF COUNSEL
JOTIN w, PURCLLL IR,

VALERIL A GUNN HERSHEY
T M. WINLKA 1099 GOVERNOR ROAD
BRIAN J.TYLER (F17) 533-3036

NICHOLE M. STALEY

November 19, 2001

Columbia County Sheriff
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2001 CV 144 FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. ELIZABETH M.
GEARINGER & GEARY R. GEARINGER

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced casc

for your records. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our
office.

Very truly ){{Qﬁ'r"s.,

77

L
Leon P, Haller

LPH/djm

Enclosure
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Is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
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dalivared. Consult postmastier for {ee.

da. Articlo Nember
70001670000089596035

4b. Service Type

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

- Registered rtified
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE. BLVD S s Miai % l(:z“'r;
VILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241 DO )
WILKES-BARRE, [ Retarn Receipt for Merchandise D COD
7. Date of Dalivary
o . d- [/-c}
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressen's Address (Oniy if requesiecd
and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) .
e s _ J rd
X /4 Lt %2, {2 oy i
PS Form 3811, Décember 1994 102505-98-8-0226 - Domestic Return Receipt
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7 4a. Articie Number
70001670000089596028
OFFICE OF F A LR, 4b. Bervice Type
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARLE ] Registered X Certified
PO BOX 8016 [0 Express Maii O insured
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 7 Returr Receipl for Merchandise 1 €OD
: 7. Date of DelNeryUCT 1 1 ZUB]
5. Received By: {Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Onily If requested
o and fee is paid)
8. Sig re: {Addmesses or Agaemnt)
X Al L OO
PS Form 3811, December 1984 wases-ea8-0223 - Domestic Return Receipt
SComplete ite.ms 1 . )z for addtonal sori ¢ ish to raceive the
] & onal services. P ;
u Gomplete items 3. da-%nd 4b, fo. .ing services (for an
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  70001670000089596042

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE Kl Certified
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION O Insured
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HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

_ _ DT 1.9 nna
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X
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FIRST UNION NATIONAIL BANK * IN THE COygrT OF COMMON PLEASG

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA.COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY .
Plaintifg
Vs, : NGO, 2001~CV~144
ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAwW -
GEARY R, GEARINGER : IN MORTGACE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE
st MY SERVICE

I hereby certify that 1 havg\deposited in the U.g. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on DV IRT s
of the Notice of Sale of Real 'Estate pursuant to PA R.C.p. 3129.1

and correct copy

the Defendantg herein and a1l lienholders of record by regular first

class mail (Certificate of Mailing form ip compliance with U.3.

Postal Form 3817 is attached herete as evidence}, and also te the
Pefendantg by Certifieq Mail, which mailing receipts are attached.

Elizabeth M. Gearinger
321 East Second Street
Berwick, pa 18603

Geary M. Gearinger
321 East Second Street
Berwick, pa 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbig County Courthouge
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 1781 5

Robert w, Buehner, Esquire
29 East Main Street, Suite B
Bloomsburg, PA 178315 T

Harrisburg, PA 17102
{717) 234-417g



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREEY
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANTA 17102-2392

JOHN W. PURCELL TELEPHONE {717) 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY [1910-1982)
HOWARD B. KRUG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717) 234-1206 ANTHONY DISANTO
LEON P HALLER OF COUMSEL
JOIIN W, PURCELL. TR.

BRIAN . TYLLR HERSHEY

JILE M. WINEK A 1099 GOVERNOR ROAD

{717) 533-3036

NOTICE TO:

Elizabeth M. Gearinger
321 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Geary M. Gearinger
321 East Second Strest
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATICNS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Robert W. Buehner, Esquire
29 East Maln Street, Suite B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale

pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 312%.1 attached
hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ cf Execution

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
Judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposaed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the gaid

real estate will be divested by the sale and that you have an
opportunity to protect your interest, if an % being notified of
gaid Sheriff's Sale.

e T —

.

By : L <
Lgerf P. Haller PA I.D.15700

Attorney for Plaintiff



FIRST UNICH NATIONAIL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA :  COLUMBIZA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE ACGENCY 3
Plaintiff
Vs, : : NGC. 2001-CV-144
. ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGER ' : IN MCRTGAGE FCRECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE -
| " DPURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

DATE . Decamber 12, 2001

TIME: 9:00 A ook A.M., prevalling time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
' 35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROFERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal

description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries cof the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of vour property to be scold is:

321 EAST SECOND STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PEMNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docksted in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2001-CV-144



THE NAME (S} OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND GEARY R. GEARINGER

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons

and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
gchedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing
exceptions to it within ten. (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Commeon Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER I8 A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN TSSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YCU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TQ OR
TELEPHONE THE OQFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the cobligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. Thisg
petiticon MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions ralsing the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

_ If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:.

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwesterly corner of land af Mauro
A. and Mariam Delpiano, said rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Streett THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South 63 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds Wast,
37.00 feet to a rebar sest at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mae .Jones; THENCE running along the Easterly line of land of Dorothy Mae
Jones, North 26 degrees 40 winutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet to a
rebar set in lime of land of Dorothy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R. Mattexrn, North 63 degrees 29 minutes 00
Seconds East, 37 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano; THENCE running along the Westerly line
of land of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano, South 26 degrees 40 minutes 07
Seconds East 94.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAYNTMNG 3,477.82 square feet of land and being more fully shown as
Lot 2 an survey subdivision plat entitled: "Proposed
Subdivisicn/Incorporaticn of Properties of Michasl W. and Remadios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and dMichael R.
Mattern" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. gaia subdivision map recorded February 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 East Second-
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1598 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




%%

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
Vs. : . CIVIL ACTION LAW

: NO. 2001-CV-i44

ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND

GEARY R. GEARINGER, . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
. Defendants :
ORDER FOR SERVICE
AND NOW, to wit, this 2& day of Mﬂj g , 2001, upon consideration of the within Motion, it

appearing that a good faith investigation and effort tcgc)cate the Defendants, ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER and GEARY
R. GEARINGER has been made by Plaintiff, it is hereby "
ORDERED that service of the Complaint be made by posting a copy of the original Complaint on the most public part of
the property located at 321 EAST SECOND STREET, B'ERWICK&PA 18603 and by forwarding a copy of the Complaint
by certified mail and ordinary maii (service to be completed upon mailing) to Defendant ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER
and GEARY R. GEARINGER at his last known address located at 321 EAST SECOND STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603; AND FURTHER, that in the event this case should be reduced to judgment and execution shall be issued, service
upon the Défendant pursuant to Ruie 3129.2 (e} 1) C) shali be effected by rﬁailing copies of the required notices to the
Defendant at his last known address by Certified mail and ordinary mail (service to be completed upon mailing) and by

posting a copy of the Notice of Sale or Sheriff’s handbill on the most public part of the premises and by publication by

Sheriff pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.2(d).

BY THE COURT




?1L0 3901 9844 5079 5055

TO; Geary M. Gearinger
321 East Second Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN Poslage -]
BECEIPT | ccrified Fes i
SERAVIGE - 210
Heturn Receipt Fee 1 =n

Restricted Delivery ; .:m

Tetal Postags & Fees ‘—,q

P

?ub0 3900 9844 5079 SDb2

T0: Elizabeth M. Gearinger
321 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER:
REFERENCE:

.. P8 Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN Postage S

RECEIPT o Y
artified £

SEAVICE Ceartifie ee _ 215

Paturn FRerceipt Fae 1 0

Restricted Delivery 190

_ Total Postage & Fees 7 =




PHEFA v. Gearinger
Columbia County sale . -

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from;
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Elizabeth M. Gearinger

321 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from;
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed 1o: Postmark:
Geary M. Gearinger

321 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603

U, 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




PHFA v. Gearinger
Columbia County sale

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Robert W. Buchner, Esquire

29 East Main Street, Suite B

Bloomsburg, PA 17813




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF C
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5707 784-6100
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
VS.
ELIZABETH M. AND GEARY R. GEARINGER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #101 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
THURSDAY NOVEMBER &, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ELIZABETH M. AND GEARY R. GEARINGER AT 321 EAST 2™° ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN,

WERS'
_ /fm«% W

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2001
K\g B o, oy
AR Yyoaides WG B ——

oo
)

: 2v, Courts
My Com. Ex. st Mon, Jan 200 "%



HFEF=1o-208e Zaiidg cER

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3805682 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17813 1870) 7836300

FAX: (§70) I89-5825

Date: Octobar 9, 2001
To.  Berwick Sewer Authority

344 Market St
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: First Union National Bank vs. Elizabeth M. and Geary R. Gearinger
No: 161 of 2001 ED. and No. 144 of 2001 1D,
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is 2 notice of an upcoming Sheniff"s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY . Please feel free to conlact me with any

Guestions you may have.

Respectfully,

I\ A Vool
Ha::immei, J }1 &ﬂmu_ % 200, @

Shentff of Colambia Couny
Mos,  FI

e K

‘FEC;%‘G.J



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT MOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 14 MOUR PHONE
(379 1835427 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 15700 7044300
FAX: (370) 7940257
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK Docket# 101 ED 2001
VS

ELIZABETH M. AND GEARY R.
GEARINGER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 14™ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2001, AT 11:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AT 321 EAST
2"° ST, BERWICK, PA, BY POSTING TO THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE QRIGINAL WRIT,

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
IS WEDgESDAY N%EMBER 14,2041
| 'CL Y X

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR,

NOTARY PUBL[C

P x4 A Moneek
DEPUTY SHERIFF
A . MALDONADO




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
32 2093421 BLOOMSOURG, PA 17815 15708 7846200
FAX; (573) T04-0157
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK Docket # 101 ED 2001
Vs

ELTZABETH M. AND GEARY R.
GEARINGER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 14™ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2001, AT 11:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON GEARY R. GEARINGER AT 321 EAST 2"° 8T.
BERWICK, PA, BY POSTING TO THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
/VIS WEDNESDAY NOV MBER 14, 2001

L 1. j\%‘& ' %

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

X Cl %/USLVHA—

DEPUTY SHERIFF
A, MALDONADO

NOTARY PUBLIC




DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

L

I. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME ; DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

e —
DATE: /0 - / &0/ REQUESTOR: M {/éf?//

Print Name

e

Signature

I1. Liea information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

2 g WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.
WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of QOverdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

Date: /éj’/é 4 . ' /\//ﬁw
Certified from the record TITLE: %Mz

this /(e dayot ACT 209/

Gail K. Jodan




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J, Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been publishcd daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment; that hereto

attached 18 a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _November 21, 28: December 5. 2001

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as Lo time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

M}’ COINITISS101.£X p-"-{':.c‘c,.

o -"---}'_'. B oal=ah .

Dennie i Asnunislider, Notary Public
Sm‘t? ';w-p.‘ Cotumbia County

My Crangrnsien Exniras July 3, 2003

T e Rataries
ANd NOW, ..o 2200 e , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee [or this affidavit have been paid in full.



DOMESTIC RELATI()NS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

L

I. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the foliowing person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

(:f’dr’c{ K Gczmrg/b - -

DATE: //7- ‘/(/ </ REQUESTOR: é/mﬂ P cQ 7

Print Name 7, //

/'_

Signature

Il. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

X WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.
WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

Date: /é "/é’()/

enified from the record
this.LC oy ol 07 206/
@alt K. Jodon

Diractor : Rolations SecHan
aless .




B HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

J0)- 0

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 8BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT T-15 -0/

DOCKET AND INDEX _jo-4~0/

SET FILE FOLDER UP jO-1 -

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION 'S .
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v ,

WEEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS /.
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S sark &

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST v
CHECK FOR $1200.00 B O3$85Y

*+ IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITd SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEZND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES Saje ¢, 12 ak 0900
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER — Posy -G o Moy 2133 k< 5

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TQ THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 12, 2001 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 101 OF 2001 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 144 OF
2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, TN A COURTROOM OR SIHERIFE’ OFFICE, TO
BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA .,
17815, ALL TITE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Scuthwesterly corner of land of Maurc A. and Mariam Delpiano, said
rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way line of Second Street; THENCE running along the Northerly
right-of-way line of Second Street, South 63 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds West, 37.00 feet to a rebar set
at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy Mae Jones, North 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West,
94.00 feet to a rebar set in fine of land of Dorothy Mae Jones; THENCE running through land of Thomas R.
and Michael R. Mattern, North B3 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds East, 37 feet to a rebar set at the
Northwesterly corner of land of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano; THENCE running afong the Westerly line of
tand of Mauro A, and Mariam Delpiano, South 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds East 94.00 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being more fully shown as Lot 2 on survey subdivision plat
entitled: "Propased Subdivision/Incarporation of Properties of Michael W. and Remedios Kreischer, Larry J.
and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R. Mattern” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and
Associates, Inc., dated 11/01/94. Said subdivision map recorded February 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 sast Second Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C. Starke by Deed dated January
23, 1998 and recorded January 26, 1998 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04 A-07-042-001

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10% ) percent of the bid price or costs
{upening bid at sale}. Minimum paymeat is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8)
days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

IT the suceessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheri ff may clect either 1o sue the bidder
for the balance due without a resale of the properly, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintzin an action
against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ol a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited,
but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder witl be responsible for any attomey fecs
incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintif's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Leon P. Haller, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1’719 North Front St

Harrisburg, PA 17102



90 !y o, Jif

TO THE SHERIFF:

I am submitting herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriff’s sale of
real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Traci Colm

- Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:
Sharon Dunn.



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff vy . o
: HCCI-ED- /0 /
vE. : NO. 2001-CV-144
S ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FQRECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA

COUNTY OF COLUMEIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment:, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

321 Eagt Second Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $67,517.96
Interest S 5,712.66
{Per diem of 813.41
from 9/1/00 to 11/1/01)

Accumulated late charges 3 75.48
Late charges 3 264 .18
{$38.71 pexr month to 10/00)
Escrow Deficit $ 1,500.00
5% Attorney's Commission S 3,375.890
TOTAL $78,446.18%%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: G]l{/{llla\c\j ) % Q { ’\\}u

PROTHONOTARY!

(SEAL) by /,(Z& ,{11775 [/‘( té’\)\
i

PUTY \
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land.situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

degcribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwesterly corner of land of Mauro
A. and Mariam Delpiano, said rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way
line of Second StreetY THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South 63 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds West,
37.00 feet to a rebar get at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mae .Jones; THENCE running along the Easterly line of land of Dorothy Mae
Jones, Noxth 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet to a
rebar set in line of land of Dorothy Mae Jcones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R. Mattern, North 63 degrees 29 minutes (414]
Seconds East, 37 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano; THENCE running along the Westerly line
of land of Maurc A. and Mariam Delpianc, South 2§ degrees 40 minutes D7
S2conds East 94.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being more fully shown as
Lot 2 on survey subdivision plac entitled: "Proposed
Subdivision/Incorporation ef Properties of Michael W. and Remedics
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R.
Mattern” as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated
11/01/84. Said subdivision map recorded February 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 East Second
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BETING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1998 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff : .,
i N DY,
V3. : NO. 2001-Cv-144
" ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OCF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

321 East Second Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $67,517.96
Interest $ 5,712.66
{Per diem of $13.41
from 9/1/00 to 11/1/01)

Accumulated late charges 3 75.48
Late charges S 264.18
{$38.71 per month to 10/00)
Escrow Deficit S 1,500.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 3,375.90
TOTAL $78,446.18**

*% Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated:CT( lﬂ z 9\@%\ i é:pfki,\égi f(ELQ\Q)

PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL) by 4;£‘§j§%§ggg> £K;t4§Akhﬂhﬁvﬁ\\
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of landlsituate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Scuthwaesterly corner of land of Mauro
A. and Mariam Delpiano, said rebar found being on Nertherly right-of-way
line of Second Streett THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South §3 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds Wast,
37.00 feet to a rebar set at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mze Jones; THRENCE running aleng the Easterly line of land of Dorothy Mae
Jones, North 24 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet to &
rebar set in line of land of Dorathy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R, and Michael R. Mattern, North 63 degrees 29 minutes 00
seconds East, 37 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano; THENCE running along the Westerly line
of land of Maurc A. and Mariam Delpiano, Scuth 26 degrees 40 winuctes 07
Seconds East 94.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being more fully shown as
Lot 2 on survey subdivision plat entitled: "Proposad
Subdivision/Incorporation of Properties of Michael W. and Remedios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R.
Mattern" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. Said subdivision map recorded February 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 East Second
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania '

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1958 in Columbia County Deed Boock Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: September 14, 2001

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcelf, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717} 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE
FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

Us.

ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND GEARY
R. GEARINGER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: GEARY R. GEARINGER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 321 EAST SECOND STREET, BERWICK,
PA 18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(57 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-63D0

FAX: (570) 389-5625

Date: October 9, 2001

To:

Re: First Union National Bank vs. Elizabeth M. and Geary R. Gearinger
No: 101 of 2001 E.D. and No. 144 of 2001 I.D.
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY . Plcase feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may have.,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



FIRST UNION NATIONAI, BANK : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA 3 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff : - . —
: s ED- 01
vs. : NO. 2001-Cv-144
ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 321 East Second Street, Berwick, PA
18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(sg) or Reputed Owner(s) :

Elizabeth M. Gearinger
221 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Geary M. Gearinger
321 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and addresg of Defendant (s} in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in {1} above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

UNKNCWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW] :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNEKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNEKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

Robert W. Buehner, Esguire
29 East Main Street, Suite B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
ﬂ4—-———______

¥eéon Po-Haller PA 1.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: September 14, 2001
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of 1and_situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwesterly corner of land of Mauro
A. and Mariam Delpiano, said rebar Found being on Northerly right-of -way
line of Second Street¥ THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South 63 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds West,

Mae Jones; THENCE running along the Easterly line of land of Dorcthy Mae
Jones, North 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet to a
rebar set in line of land of Dorcthy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R. Mattern, North §3 degrees 29 minutes 00
seconds East, 317 feet to a rebar seL at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpianoc; THENCE running along the Westerly line
of land of Maurc A. and Mariam Delpiano, South 2& degrees 40 minutes 07
seconds East 94,00 feet to the pPlace of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being moras fully shown as
Lot 2 on survey subdivision platc entitled: "Praoposed
Subdivision/Incorporation of Froperties of Michael W. and Remedios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R.
Mattern®" asg prepared by Ted L., Oman ang Associates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. Said subdivision wap recorded February 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known ag 321 East Second
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1998 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land.situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwesterly corner of land of Maurc
A. and Mariam.Delpianof said rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Streety THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South 63 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds West,
17.00 feet to a rebar set at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mae Jones; THENCE running along the Easterly line of land of Dorothy Mae
Jones, North 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet to a
rebar set in line of land of Dorothy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R, Mattern, North &1 degreas 29 minutes 0O
seconds East, 317 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano; THENCE running along the Westerly line
of land of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano, South 2§ degrees 40 minutes a7
seconds East 94.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being more fully shown as
Lat 2 cn survey subdivision plat entitled: "Proposed
Subdivision/Incorporation of Properties of Michael W. and Remedios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R.
Mattern" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. Said subdivision map recorded February 14, 1955.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 East Second
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1298 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04 .A-07-042-001
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land.situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwesterly corner of land of Mauro
A. and MarianlDelpianof said rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Streety THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South &3 degrees 29 minutes QO seconds West,
37.00 feet to a rebar set at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mae Jones; THENCE running along the Easterly line of land of Darothy Mae
Jones, North 28 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94,060 feet to a
rebar set in line of land of Dorothy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R, Mattern, North &§3 degrees 29 minutes 00
seconds East, 17 Feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiana; THENCE running along the Westerly line
of land of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano, South 2§ degrees 40 minutes 07
seconds East 94.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land andg being more fully shown as
Lot 2 orn survey subdivision plat entitled: "Proposed
Subdivision/Incorporation of Properties of Michael W. and Remedios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia a. Kreischer and Thomas R. and Michael R,
Mattern" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Asscciates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. said subdivision map recorded February 14, 1395.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1998 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M. Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTA :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff T — :
- {XXC}/'CD'/O/
Vs, :  NO, 2001-CvV-144
ELIZARETH M. GEARINGER AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
GEARY R. GEARINGER :  IN MCRTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3128

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

DATE : &L}Qm.}:}?r i!); JM{

4o o .
TIME: X888 O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal

description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION cf vyour property to be sold is:

321 EAST SECOND STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commeonwealth and County to:

2001-CV-144



THE NAME (S8) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

ELIZABETH M. GEARTINGER AND GEARY R. GEARINGER

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to recelve part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this

schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE TS A JUDGMENT AGATINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROQPERTY TO BE HELD, TC BE SOLD QR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If vou wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHCOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGATL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if yvou have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may alsc file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against vyou.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land'situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar found at the Southwesterly corner of land of Mauro
A. and Mariam Delpianoﬂ said rebar found being on Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Streety THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way
line of Second Street, South 63 degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds West,
37.00 feet to a rebar set at the Southeasterly corner of land of Dorothy
Mae Jones; THENCE running along the Easterly line of land of Dorothy Mae
Jones, North 26 degrees 40 minutes 07 seconds West, 94.00 feet tgo a
rebar set in line of land of Dorothy Mae Jones; THENCE running through
land of Thomas R. and Michael R. Mattern, North 63 degrees 29 minutes 00
seconds East, 317 feet to a rebar set at the Northwesterly corner of land
of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano; THENCE running azlong the Westerly line
of land of Mauro A. and Mariam Delpiano, South 26 degrees 40 minutes 07
seconds East 94.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 3,477.82 square feet of land and being more fully shown as
Lot 2 on gurvey subdivision plat entitled: "Proposed
Subdivision/Incorporation of Properties of Michael W. and Remedios
Kreischer, Larry H. and Marcia A. Kreischer and Themas R. and Michael R,
Mattern" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Agsociates, Inc., dated
11/01/94. Said subdivision map recorded February 14, 1995.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 321 East Second
Street, Berwick, Penngylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Charles E. Starke and Deborah C.
Starke by Deed dated January 23, 1998 and recorded January 26,
1998 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 677, page 222, granted
and conveyed unto Geary R. Gearinger and Elizabeth M, Gearinger.

Parcel # 04.A-07-042-001




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VE.

Defendants: ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND GEARY R. GEARINGER

Filed to No. 2001-CV-144

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
321 EAST SECOND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents. )

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

ELTIZABETH M. GEARINGER: 321 EAST SECOND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

GEARY R. GEARINGER: 321 EAST SECOND STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, September 14, 2001 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

o
Ler™#7 Haller
Attorney for Plaintiff

PA 1I.D. #15700




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: September 14, 2001

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANR, TRUSTEE
FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

s,

ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER AND GEARY

R. GEARINGER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: ELIZABETH M. GEARINGER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 321 EAST SECOND STREET, BERWICK,
PA 18603

Requested by
L eon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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